SUPPORTING AGENDA DATA BOARD OF DIRECTORS, EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER, REGION 20

August 22, 2018

SUBJECT: PERSONNEL – NEW EMPLOYEES (PROFESSIONAL STAFF)

EXPLANATION: Since the June meeting of the Board of Directors, there have been new professional

staff hired.

NEW EMPLOYEES (PROFESSIONAL STAFF)

<u>NAME</u>	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	EFFECTIVE DATE	PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT
Bermea, Barbara	Manager, Adult Education and Literacy Program	09-Jul-2018	GED/ESL Facilitator, Southwest ISD
Boyd, Justin	Educational Specialist, Math TCMPC TEKS Resource System Support	23-Jul-2018	Adjunct, ESC-20
Corchado, Olymaris	Educational Specialist, School Readiness Coach*	09-Jul-2018	Mentor Teacher, Pre-K 4 SA
Deaver Bybee, Shelly	Educational Specialist, Deaf Education	18-Jun-2018	Teacher for the Deaf, Lockhart ISD
Flores, Lydia C.	Consultant, Business Services, Consulting Services	09-Jul-2018	Accountant, Hidalgo ISD
Hussen, Esehak	Java Developer	09-Jul-2018	Java Developer, K Force
Lopez, Melina	Educational Specialist, School Readiness Coach*	09-Jul-2018	Migrant Tutor (PT), ESC-20
Myers, Jennifer	Educational Specialist, School Readiness Coach*	09-Jul-2018	K-3 Balanced Literacy Implementation Specialist, SAISD
Oujeddi, Fatima	Java Developer	09-Jul-2018	Java Developer, Insight Global
Palacio, Jennifer	Educational Specialist, School Readiness Coach*	09-Jul-2018	Assistant Principal of Instruction, IDEA Monterrey Park Academy
Ramirez, Valerie	Educational Specialist, School Readiness Coach*	09-Jul-2018	Early Childhood Instructional Coach, Harlandale ISD
Salinas, Elizabeth	Educational Specialist, School Readiness Coach*	09-Jul-2018	Academic Dean/Campus Testing Coordinator, Lake View University Prep
Sinclair, Tammie	Educational Specialist, Special Education Curriculum & Instruction	09-Jul-2018	7th/8th Grade Instructional Coach, Uvalde Consolidated ISD

*New Position

ACTION: It is recommended that the following resolutions be adopted:

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board of Directors confirms the appointment of the new professional staff hired by ESC-20.

Respectfully submitted,

Jeff Goldhorn Executive Director